TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wah Hung International Machinery Inc.		06/11/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCenti Tire Inc.	
Street Address:	13875 Live Oak Ave	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4097509	DCENTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136236554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-537-1677 ip@adlilaw.com Email: Scott E. McPherson **Correspondent Name:**

444 S. Flower St., Suite 1750 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1108.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. McPherson
SIGNATURE:	/Scott E. McPherson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=1180.General ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-Wah Hung Intl#page1.tif source=1180.General ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-Wah Hung Intl#page2.tif source=1180.General ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-Wah Hung Intl#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0975

900327846

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wah Hung International Machinery Inc. (Assignor), A California corporation

having a place of business at 283 E. Garvey Avenue, Monterey Park, California 91755 has

adopted, used and is using the marks as evidenced by the listed applications and registrations

shown in "ATTACHMENT A" hereinafter referred to as the "Marks".

WHEREAS DCenti Tire Inc. (Assignee), A California corporation, having a place of

business at 13875 Live Oak Ave, Irwindale CA 91706, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the

identified applications, and any registration issuing therefrom, and registrations, together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights and

privileges pertaining to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks.

Assignor: Wah Hung International Machinery Inc.

Name: Guốping Luo

Title: CEO

Date: 06/11/15

Assignee: DCenti Tire Inc.

Name: Lihong Lisa Zhao

Title: CEO

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0977



DCENTI

Reg. No. 4,097,509

WAH HUNG INTERNATIONAL MACHINERY, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Registered Feb. 14, 2012 MONTEREY PARK, CA 91755

283 E. GARVEY AVENUE

Int. Cl.: 12

FOR: TIRES, IN CLASS 12 (U.S. CLS. 19, 21, 23, 31, 35 AND 44),

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 12-15-2008; IN COMMERCE 12-15-2008.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 3,875,671.

THE WORDING "DCENTI" HAS NO MEANING IN A FOREIGN LANGUAGE.

SER. NO. 77-844,392, FILED 10-8-2009.

RON FAIRBANKS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 06/15/2015